THE DATASHEET OF
CY14E256L-SZ45XC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY14E256L
256 Kbit (32K x 8) nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-06968 Rev. *H  Revised November 26, 2009
Features

CY14E256L
Document Number: 001-06968 Rev. *H Page 15 of 19
Ordering Information
These parts are not recommended for new designs.
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
25 CY14E256L-SZ25XCT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil) Commercial
CY14E256L-SZ25XC 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil)
CY14E256L-SZ25XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil) Industrial
CY14E256L-SZ25XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil)
35 CY14E256L-SZ35XCT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil) Commercial
CY14E256L-SZ35XC 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil)
CY14E256L-SZ35XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil) Industrial
CY14E256L-SZ35XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil)
45 CY14E256L-SZ45XCT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil) Commercial
CY14E256L-SZ45XC 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil)
CY14E256L-SZ45XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil) Industrial
CY14E256L-SZ45XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC (300 mil)
CY14E256L-D45I 001-51694 32-pin CDIP (300 mil)
This table contains Final information. Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Speed:
25 - 25 ns
35 - 35 ns
Data Bus:
L - x8
Density:
256 - 256 Kb
Voltage:
Cypress
Part Numbering Nomenclature (Commercial and Industrial)
CY 14 E  256 L- SZ 25 X C T
E - 5.0V
nvSRAM
14 - AutoStore + Software Store + Hardware Store
Temperature:
C - Commercial (0 to 70°C)
X - Pb-Free
45 - 45 ns
I - Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
Package
SZ - 32-SOIC
D - 32-CDIP
Blank - SnPb
Option:
T - Tape & Reel
Blank - Std.
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY14E256L
Document Number: 001-06968 Rev. *H Page 16 of 19
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  32-Pin (300 Mil) SOIC (51-85127)
51-85058 *A
PIN 1 ID
SEATING PLANE
116
17 32
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES[MM] MIN.
MAX.
0.292[7.416]
0.299[7.594]
0.405[10.287]
0.419[10.642]
0.050[1.270]
TYP.
0.090[2.286]
0.100[2.540]
0.004[0.101]
0.0100[0.254]
0.006[0.152]
0.012[0.304]
0.021[0.533]
0.041[1.041]
0.026[0.660]
0.032[0.812]
0.004[0.101]
REFERENCE JEDEC MO-119
PART #
S32.3 STANDARD PKG.
SZ32.3 LEAD FREE PKG.
0.014[0.355]
0.020[0.508]